MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1903.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1903

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1903.

Chapter 89.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk and Stenographer, and the Messenger to the Judiciary Committee.

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid to Fred W. Lee the sum of three hundred and fifty dollars for services as clerk and stenographer to the judiciary committee; and that there be appropriated and paid to E. Parker Craig the sum of fifty dollars for services as messenger to the same committee.

Clerk, stenographer and messenger to committee. in favor of.

Approved March 28, 1903.

Chapter 90.

Resolve in favor of the Trustees of the University of Maine.

Resolved, That the trustees of the University of Maine are hereby authorized and directed to erect and equip at said university such machine, wood and iron working shops and laboratories as may be required for the use of the departments of mechanical and electrical engineering, and that there be, and hereby is, appropriated for this purpose the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars, of which sum fifteen thousand dollars shall be paid to said trustees during the current year and the balance during the year nineteen hundred and four.

University of Maine, in favor of

Approved March 28, 1903.

·Chapter 91.

Resolve in favor of Colby College.

Resolved. That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Colby of fifteen thousand dollars to be paid to Colby college for the college, favor of. use of said institution to enable it to rebuild and furnish its dormitory destroyed by fire in December last.

Approved March 28, 1903.